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SVKM’s NMIMS 

NMIMS Entrance Test for UG Admissions 
For Academic year 2026-27 

                        
 

SVKM’s NMIMS conducts the UG Entrance examination every year for class XII passed out / appearing candidates to be 

eligible to their UG Programs across campuses.  

 

The Entrance Examination is a computer based online examination to be held at the test centers. It is categorized into 

four different categories namely:  

 NMIMS-NPAT 

 NMIMS-CET  

 NMIMS–MST  

 NMIMS-LAT  

 
Before registering, the candidate must make sure they have thoroughly read all of the guidelines.   

 
 

Following are the programs under each Exam category:  
 

PROGRAM UNDER :  NPAT  PROGRAM UNDER :  
NMIMS CET 

PROGRAM UNDER :  
NMIMS MST 

PROGRAM UNDER :  
NMIMS LAT  

Commerce – 
BBA / B.Com / B.Sc. Finance / 
BBA (Fin Tech) /  
(3/4-years program) ## 
Integrated BBA - MBA (5 Years 
Program) 

Engineering –  
B. Tech (4-year)  
 
MBA Tech  
(5-year program) 

Mathematics – 
B.Sc. (Applied 
Mathematical Computing) 
(3/4-years program) ## 

 

B. Sc. (Applied Statistics 
and Analytics) (3/4-years 
program) ## 
 

B.Sc. (Data Science)  
(3/4-years program) ## 
 

 Law – 
B.A.LL.B.(Hons) /    
 
B.B.A.,LL.B.(Hons) 
(5-year program) 

Economics –  
B.Sc. Economics (3 / 4 years 
program) ## 

Pharmacy -  
B. Pharm + MBA 
(Pharma Tech)  
(5-year program) 

   

Branding & Advertising –  
BBA in Branding & Advertising  
(3 / 4-years program) ## 

     

Liberal Arts –  
BA in Liberal Arts  
(4-years program) ## 

   

International Studies –  
BBA (International Business) in 
collaboration with Kingston 
University. (2-years at Mumbai 
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campus and 1-year at Kingston 
University, London) Dual Degree 
Programme in International 
Business 

Pravin Dalal School of 
Entrepreneurship and Family 
Business Management.  –  
Bachelor in Business 
Management & Marketing (3-
years program) 

 

BBA Finance (3 / 4-years 
program) ## 

   

 
Please refer Annexure-1 for School / Program / campus / intake / fee details & eligibility for all the programs.  
 
##   Please take Note below:   

The Duration of Program is applicable for UG program of School of Commerce (SOC), School of Economics 

(SOE), Jyoti Dalal School of Liberal Arts (JDSOLA), Nilkamal School of Mathematics, Applied Statistics & 

Analytics (NSoMASA), School of Branding and Advertising (SOBA) and Pravin Dalal School of 

Entrepreneurship and Family Business Management (PDSE) 

In accordance with NEP 2020 guidelines, NMIMS University has introduced a 4-year duration degree program 

(UG) from the academic year 2024-2025 with a focus on research / multi-disciplinary focus in the 4th Year. The 

students successfully completing this program will be offered Honor’s degree in their respective disciplines. 

Students will be provided with exit option after 3 years. A student pursuing a 3-year degree will not be eligible 

for Hons. Degree. Students who are interested in pursuing a four-year Hons. Degree have to indicate their 

preference at the end of the 2nd year of the three-year program. 

 
 

 
Important Dates for the Registration & Examination for NPAT _NCET_MST _NLAT 
 

 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Start date Closure date 

1 
Online registration   

 
Monday, 19th January’2026 

 
Tuesday, 26th May’2026 

2 
Computer base Exam Scheduling in 2 Phases 

 

Monday , 09th February’2026 
 

Friday, 29th May’2026   

3 Conduct of online computer-based Examination at 
test centers in 2 Phases 

 

Tuesday, 10th February’2026  
 

Monday, 01st June’2026 

  
 

Phase 1 
 

Sr. No. Particulars Start date Closure date 

1 
Online registration for Phase 1 

Monday, 19th 
January’2026 

Sunday, 22nd 
March’2026  
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2 
Computer base exam scheduling start date for Phase 1 

Monday , 09th 
February’2026 

Monday, 30th 
March’2026 

3 
Conduct of online computer-based Examination at test centers.  

Tuesday, 10th 
February’2026 

Tuesday, 31th 
March’2026 

4 Counselling call letter & Merit list declaration for NMIMS – CET 
(Phase 1)  

Tuesday, 14th April’2026 

5 Merit list declaration date for NMIMS – PAT (Phase 1)  Thursday, 16th April’2026 

6 Merit list declaration date for NMIMS-LAT (Phase 1) Friday, 17th April’2026 
 

7 Merit list declaration date for NMIMS-MST (Phase 1) Monday’20th April’2026 

 
 
 
 
 

8 

Counselling Round (Tentative dates) for Engineering 
 

* Campus admission: Counselling & Admission process (only for 
Indore, Hyderabad & Chandigarh campuses) will be conducted at 
that respective campus. 

 

Monday, 27th April’2026 

Counselling & Admission process for all campuses (Mumbai, Shirpur, 
Indore, Navi Mumbai, Hyderabad and Chandigarh campus) will be 
conducted at MPSTME-Mumbai campus. 
 

28th to 30th April’2026 

 

Phase 2 
 

Sr. No. Particulars Start date Closure date 

1 
Online registration for Phase 2 

Monday, 23rd  
March’2026 

Tuesday, 26th 
May’2026 

2 
Computer base exam scheduling start date for Phase 2 

Monday, 23rd 
March’2026 

Friday, 29th 
May’2026   

3 
Conduct of online computer-based Examination at test centers.  

Wednesday, 01st 
April’2026  

Monday, 01st 
June’2026 

4 Counselling call letter & Merit list declaration for NPAT/NCET / NLAT 
/ MST 

Dates will be declared in the first week of 
June 

 

* Counseling & Admission process for Indore / Hyderabad / Chandigarh Campus seats:  
 

NMIMS has organized campus counseling round at Indore, Hyderabad and Chandigarh campuses on Monday, 27th 

April’2026 for Phase- 1 for candidates those who are interested in taking admission to above mentioned 3 respective 

campuses only.   This facility will be provided to candidates to avoid the traveling to Mumbai campus.  The three campus 

addresses are given below: 

 

For Mumbai, Shirpur and Navi Mumbai seats (along with Indore, Hyderabad and Chandigarh campus seats - for 

those who missed above campus admission schedule dates) counseling will be conducted as per mentioned in the 

important date as mentioned above. 
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INDORE CAMPUS 

 

Off. Super Corridor, Village - Bada 

Bangarda, Tehsil – Hatod, District - 

Indore, 

Pin Code - 453112, Madhya Pradesh, 

India. Landmark: - Near Gandhi 

Nagar. Ph: 0731-2581505. 

HYDERABAD - JADCHERLA 
CAMPUS 

 

Plot no. B4, Green Industrial Park, 

Polepally SEZ, TSIIC, Jadcherla, 

Mahbubnagar, Dist. Telangana 

509301. Ph: 08542350062 / 

9247023500 

CHANDIGARH CAMPUS 

 

Plot No -5, Education City Opposite 

Botanical Gardens, Adjacent to Govt 

Senior Secondary School Sarangpur, 

Chandigarh Pin-160014. Ph: 

8109266126 

 

 
NMIMS - NPAT Exam Structure: (For Commerce, Economics, Branding, Liberal Arts, International Business & 
Family Business Management) 
 
NMIMS-NPAT Exam will comprise of 3 major sections as follows, No Negative marks: 

 

Sections 

 

Test 

No. of 
Questions 

Time in 
Minutes 

Total Marks 

1 Quantitative Reasoning 40  

100 

 

40 

2 Logical Reasoning 40 40 

3 Verbal Reasoning 40 40 

 Total 120 100 120 

Type of questions and difficulty level of Tests will be as per SAT Exam pattern. 

 
NMIMS-CET Exam structure: (For Engineering & Pharmacy) 
 
Exam is based on Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics / Biology of 10+2 curriculum.  
 
Pharmacy admission test is based on PCM / PCB combination as selected at the time of online registration form. 
 
NMIMS-CET Exam will comprise of 5 major sections as follows, No Negative marks: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

NMIMS-MST (Mathematical Science Test) Exam structure: (For Mathematics, Statistics & Data Science) 
The NMIMS-MST Exam will comprise of 3 major sections as follows, No Negative marks: 

Sections No. of questions Time in Minute Total Marks 

Physics 30 30 30 

Chemistry 30 30 30 

Mathematics  / Biology 30 30 30 

Logical Intelligence  20 20 20 

Verbal Reasoning 10 10 10 

Total : 120 120 120 
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Initial 

Registration  

 

 
NMIMS-LAT Exam structure: (For Law) 
 
The NMIMS-LAT Exam will comprise of 5 major sections as follows, No Negative marks: 
 

 

 
 
Registration Process:  
 

Sections Test No. of Questions Time in Minutes Total Marks 

1 Quantitative Reasoning  

 
60  

 
100 Minutes 

60 

2 Logical Reasoning  

 
40 40 

3 Verbal Reasoning  

 
20 20 

                                                                                  120                 Total marks  120 

Sections Test No. of Questions Time in Minutes Total Marks 

1 Verbal Reasoning 30  
 

120 
 

30 

2 General Knowledge 30 30 

3 Quantitative Reasoning 30 30 

4 Logical Reasoning 30 30 

5 Legal Reasoning 30 30 

 Total 150 120 150 

NMIMS-NPAT  / NMIMS-CET / NMIMS-LAT / NMIMS – MST – 2026 

Step  1 Step  2 Step 3 Step  4 

    

 

 

 Visit www.nmims.edu   

 

 For registration click on 

“Apply Now” and create 

an account. 

 Based on eligibility criteria 

SELECT the Test category 

(NMIMS-NPAT / NMIMS-

CET / NMIMS-LAT/ NMIMS-

MST) / School / Program and 

campus preferences. 

 Candidate can select 

multiple test category / 

 The registration fees is 
based on the number of 
Schools selected for each 
test category and the total 
retakes. 

 Only paid candidates will 
be allowed to schedule the 
exam. 

 After the successful 

registration and 

payment, the 

candidate will get 

options to schedule the 

exams by choosing the 

test date/s and test 

center. 

Select Test 

category / 

school / 

Program/ 

Preferences 

Pay the 

application 

fee and 

complete the 

process 

 

Select Test 

center / Test 

date 

 

http://www.nmims.edu/
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 RETAKE/S:  Candidate can attempt maximum 2 RETAKES in any selected category i.e. (1st main test 

plus 2 retakes).  The highest marks among the total attempts will be considered for respective school 

merit process.  

 Once the main exam delivery is done, candidate cannot add new school in the same category for retake, 

but he / she can add new category of test. 

 Candidate is recommended to schedule exam/s slot at the earliest to avoid last minute 

disappointment to get a convenient / date preferred optimal slot. There will be a chance, not to get 

the preferred / optimal slot. NMIMS Management will not be responsible for such arrangements.  

 Strictly NO Rescheduling or cancellation is allowed 

 

Important Instruction for candidates registered for NMIMS – PAT, NMIMS-CET, NMIMS - MST and 

NMIMS-LAT 

Admission process for NPAT, NCET, NLAT and MST for Batch-2026 will be held in two phases as per the 

above schedule mentioned.   

 

 Candidates who have registered for Phase-1 are required at least 1 attempt in Phase-1, or they may also 

attempt all 03 attempts (that means main + retakes) in Phase-1.    

OR  

 They can attempt Retake/s (Retake-1 / Retake-2) in Phase-2. 

 

 Merit list will be declared of Phase-1 candidates based on their highest score, and they will have the first 

opportunity to be admitted before the deadline. 

 

 Candidate can choose 

the program-wise form 

and complete the 

registration. 

 

multiple schools and 

multiple program 

preferences.  

 Candidate can select 

multiple attempts / retake/s 

for each of the category. 

 

 

 

 Candidate can choose 1 
main and 2 retakes for each 
of the examination 
category.  In all, a 
candidate will be given 
chance to appear total 3 
times of whichever exam 
he/she wishes to appear. 

 Candidate should not 
register multiple times for 
the same exam category 
else it will lead to blocking 
the candidate from 
admission. 

 Test dates / Test center 

availability will be 

subject to Test center 

capacity.   

 It will be available to 

the candidate basis on 

first come first serve. 

 Candidate has to 

schedule his / her 

examination.   
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 Merit list for Phase-2 will be prepared which includes Phase-1 candidates also, along with their most 

recent best score across all attempts. Admission / counseling for Phase-2 will only be granted based on 

the most recent merit number. 

 

 Phase-1 / Phase-2 seats will be allotted distinctly and sanctioned by NMIMS Management. It will be 

entirely discretion of NMIMS Management. 

 Further details will be available in admission / counseling offer letter. 

 

E-mail confirmation: 

 Post scheduling of the examination, the confirmation mail from 

(pearsonvueconfirmations@pearson.com) will be sent to candidate’s registered email ID. 

 Candidate will receive separate email from (pearsonvueconfirmations@pearson.com)  for each exam 

scheduled. 

 

 

Admit Card:  

 The admit card is generated after the exam is scheduled. The test center, city, and selected exam 

date are displayed on the admit card. 

 Admit card will be available on the candidate dashboard. Kindly download the admit card by logging 

to your dashboard.  

 

Test Center:  

 Candidate needs to show the Admit card (hard copy) as a primary ID proof and any document from 

listed below as a secondary id proof (hard Copy) to the Test center staff.  

 The verification staff at the test center will compare the photograph on the admit card with the 

person appearing for the examination. Therefore, candidate is requested to upload their recent 

photograph to avoid any confusion at the test center.  

 

  List of ID proof that candidate can carry to the test center are as below: 

 Voters ID / Passport / Aadhaar Card / PAN Card / Driving License (Learner license will not be accepted) 

/ 12th Board Admit Card with photo  

 The name on the original Government ID must exactly match with the name mentioned on the Admit 

Card 

mailto:pearsonvueconfirmations@pearson.com
mailto:pearsonvueconfirmations@pearson.com
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 Candidate shall be allowed to attend computer-based test only on the scheduled date/ time. 

 Candidates should reach the test center at least 30 minutes before the scheduled time of exam. 

 

 

Provision for Physically Challenged Candidates:  

 The candidate must upload their Disability Certificate at the time of online registration. The medical 

certificate of any Government authorized hospital would be accepted. For the Mumbai campus, 

Medical Certificate from Sion hospital / Nair hospital would be only accepted.  
 

 This will be reviewed and approved by the NMIMS authority.  

 Post the approval, the candidate shall get email on their registered email ID. Further he / she can 

make the payment and schedule the examination.   

 Appropriate assistance will be made available at the test center.   

 
 
Online Registration Fees: For NMIMS-CET / NMIMS -NPAT / NMIMS-LAT / NMIMS MST (In Rupees):  
 

Sr. 
No 

Test 
category 

School Name 
No. of school 
chosen by the 

candidate 

First attempt 
in category 

RETAKE-1 in 
same category 

RETAKE-2 in 
same category 

1. 
NMIMS 
NPAT 

Commerce/ Economics 
/ Liberal Arts / Branding 
& Advertising 
/ International 
Studies /  Family 
Business Management   

1 2000 2000 2000 

2 3000 3000 3000 

3 4000 4000 4000 

4 5000 5000 5000 

5 6000 6000 6000 

6 7000 7000 7000 

2. NMIMS CET 
Engineering / 
Pharmacy  

1 2000 2000 2000 

2 3000 3000 3000 

3. NMIMS-MST 
Mathematics, statistics & 
Data Science  

1 2000 2000 2000 

4. NMIMS-LAT Law  1 2000 2000 2000 

  

 Cancellation of registration is not allowed at any point of process.  

 Registration Fees is NON-REFUNDABLE / NON-TRANSFERABLE.  
 

 Request to change the exam category or add Schools in the same category after the exam will not be 
entertained. 

 
 

Important Instructions with regards to Application and scheduling examination: - 

 

 The name on the Aadhaar card and NMIMS registration / admission form should be identical. 
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 Keep AAPAR ID / ABC ID “(Academic Bank of Credits)” details ready before filling the registration 

form. (Please visit website for creating ID : https://abcidcard.co.in/)  

 Candidate can register only once for each category. Duplicate registration from same candidate will 

be rejected, even if exam is taken.  Both registrations will be annulled and fully discretion by NMIMS, 

at any stage of admission process.   

 Test center and date has to be chosen by the candidate only. Once chosen it cannot be changed at 

any reason. 

 Candidate will have to report for exam on the scheduled date and time only. Rescheduling or 

cancellation of exam / registration is not allowed. 

 

 

Eligibility: Candidates appearing for their final 10+2 or equivalent examination can also apply for test. It is 
the sole responsibility of the candidate to check his / her eligibility before applying for any course.  
 
If a candidate is found ineligible even after commencement of the program, he / she would be 
discontinued from the program and fees will be paid in accordance with standard procedure.    

Candidate must have passed 10 + 2 or equivalent examination from recognized board: - 
 

School Name Program Eligibility Criteria 

Anil Surendra Modi School of 
Commerce (ASMSOC)/School of 
Commerce (SOC) 
 
https://commerce.nmims.edu/ 

B. Sc. Finance/ BBA (Fin 
Tech)  

Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination with Mathematics / 
Statistics subject mandatory and should be passed, for 
all campuses.  

B.B.A. / B. Com / 
integrated BBA-MBA 
 

Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination  
 

Sarla Anil Modi School of 
Economics (SAMSOE)/ School of 
Economics (SOE) 
 
https://economics.nmims.edu/ 

B.Sc. – Economics  Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination with Mathematics / 
Statistics subject mandatory and should be passed, for 
all campuses.  

School of Branding & 
Advertising (SOBA) 
 
https://advertising.nmims.edu/ 

BBA - Branding and 
Advertising  

Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination 

Jyoti Dalal School of Liberal Arts. 
(JDSOLA) 
  
https://liberalarts.nmims.edu/ 

B. A– Liberal arts  Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination 

Pravin Dalal School of 
Entrepreneurship and Family 
Business Management. (PDSE) 
 
https://familybusiness.nmims.edu/ 

Bachelor in Business 
Management & 
Marketing /  
BBA Finance  

Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination 

https://abcidcard.co.in/
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Center for International Studies 
(CIS) 
  
https://cis.nmims.edu/ 

BBA (International 
Business) in collaboration 
with Kingston University, 
London. Dual Degree 
Programme in 
International Business 

Minimum of 60% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination.  
Candidate has to complete 2 years at Mumbai campus 
and 1 year at Kingston University, London.  
A minimum IELTS score of 6.0, TOEFL 80, or 
equivalent is required for those student for whom 
English is not their first language or do not meet 70 % 
and above score in English Language. This requirement 
is to be fulfilled within a year of the program 
commencement. 
 

Mukesh Patel School of 
Technology Management and 
Engineering (MPSTME) / School of 
Technology Management and 
Engineering (STME) 
 
https://engineering.nmims.edu/ 

B. Tech. / MBA Tech.  English as compulsory subject with science or 
vocational science, minimum 45% marks in Physics, 
Mathematics, Chemistry / Vocational subject for all 
campuses  
OR  
Candidates passing Diploma Engineering with 
Minimum 45% is eligible to apply. 

Shobhaben Pratapbhai Patel 
School of Pharmacy & Technology 
Management (SPPPTM) / School of 
Pharmacy & Technology 
Management (SPTM) 
https://pharmacy.nmims.edu/ 
 

B. Pharm + MBA (Pharma 
Tech) 

Minimum 45% marks in PCB or PCM in 10 + 2 or 
equivalent examination with English as compulsory 
subject. 
 
NIOS candidates are not eligible for B. Pharm + MBA 
(Pharma Tech) Program  

Nilkamal School of Mathematics, 
Applied Statistics & Analytics 
(NSOMASA) 
 
 
https://mathematics.nmims.edu/ 

 

B.Sc. (Applied 
Mathematical 
Computing)  
 
B. Sc. (Applied Statistics 
and Analytics)  
 
B.Sc. (Data Science)  

Minimum 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or equivalent 
examination with Mathematics and/ or Statistics as 

one of the subject. 

Kirit P Mehta School of Law 
(KPMSOL) / School of Law (SOL) 
 
https://law.nmims.edu/ 

B.A.LL.B. (Hons.) 
 
B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)  

Minimum 50% aggregate marks in 10 + 2 or equivalent 
examination.  

 
 

Candidates should meet the following requirements in addition to the eligibility requirements listed 
above: 
 

 Candidates Diploma awarded from International Baccalaureate (IB) Board will be considered 
equivalent to 10+2 examination providing they have confirmed 24 grades/credits compulsory and 
have passed 3 subjects at Higher Level (HL) and 3 subjects at Standard Level (SL) plus extended 
essay and Theory of Knowledge (TOK). 
 

  Candidates Diploma Programme (DP course) awarded from International Baccalaureate (IB) 
Board will be considered equivalent to 10 +2 examination with 2 subjects at Higher Level (HL) and 
2 subjects at Standard Level (SL) OR 3 subjects at Standard Level (SL) and 1 subject at Higher Level 
(HL) 
 

https://pharmacy.nmims.edu/
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 a.  IBCP equivalence for General Strand (Arts, Commerce, Science, Law): Candidates Career 
related Programme (CP) course awarded from International Baccalaureate (IB) Board will be 
considered 2 DP subjects with at least 1 subject at Higher Level (HL) and minimum 3 points in each 
DP subject.  

 

Additionally, it is necessary to complete at least 03 Career Related Studies (CSR) courses given by 
IB-approved partners, such as the World Academy of Career Program. 
 
b.  IBCP equivalence for Engineering or Medicine Strand: Candidates Career related 
Programme (CP) course awarded from International Baccalaureate (IB) Board will be considered 3 
DP subjects (Maths, Physics, Chemistry, Biology or other similar subjects) with at least 1 subjects 
at Higher Level (HL) and minimum 03 points in each DP subject.  
 
Additionally, it is necessary to complete at least 03 Career Related Studies (CSR) courses given by 
IB-approved partners, such as the World Academy of Career Program. 
 
Addition qualifying requirements as specified by statutory agencies such as AICTE and PCI in 
accordance with program requirements. 
 

 In the online registration or e-admission form (if selected) for the 10+2 or equivalent exam, candidates 
who have passed through any examining board (such as the State Board, CBSE, ICSE, etc.) should 
indicate the aggregate scores of all the subjects they have taken, opted for, and for which appeared for 
(not the best of four, five, six, or seven subjects).   
 
The aggregate percentage of all subjects the candidate has opted and appeared will be taken into 
consideration for confirming eligibility of the candidate for the program at the time of admission. 
 
For A Level Examination (Cambridge Board) with minimum 3 subjects at advance level will be taken 
into consideration for calculation of aggregate percentage. Ungraded subjects/grades will not be taken 
into account.  
 

 The candidate shall have passed all the subjects opted and must have appeared in the applicable 
examination/s in a single attempt.  

 

 Candidate will not be eligible if any subject is marked as ungraded / fail in the mark sheet / grade sheet 
even if the relevant examining board declares the candidate passed. (except Cambridge Board). 

 

 In case the mark sheet issued by any examining board reflects scores in percentile(s), point system, 
GPA/CGPA, or performance bands, candidates must provide the equivalent aggregate percentage. For 
IB board students, an official Indian conversion transcript is mandatory. If a Grade Point Average (GPA) 
or Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) is provided, candidates must submit the certified 
equivalent percentage. Please note that the actual aggregate percentage of all subjects listed on the 
official grade sheet will be considered for eligibility 

 

 The mandatory subject must be taken and passed in accordance with program eligibility.  

 

 Candidates above 25 years of age can apply for B.A. LLB and BBA LLB programs only under NLAT Exam 
category. The maximum age requirement for all other programs is 25 years old. 
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 IB & Cambridge Candidate: Candidates who do not have final mark sheet will be given “Provisional 
Admission” based on predicted scores. Fees will be accepted from such candidate but their admission 
will be confirmed on submission of final mark sheet before the commencement of the program, if 
found eligible. The mark sheet/s / transcript/s issued by Board / University shall only be considered.  

 

 International School/s candidates and those candidates who have completed their (10+2) or equivalent 
examination/s from overseas school/s / Institute/s / University will have to submit AIU/ certificate of 
equivalence (mandatory) to confirm their eligibility for the program as equivalent to (10+2) 
examination/s. This criterion also applies to candidates who have completed open school, distance 
learning, or correspondence courses. 

 

 Only single mark sheet with all compulsory subjects passed is mandatory, no compartmentalized mark 
sheet will be considered. (Except Cambridge Board)  

 

 Candidate whose final mark sheet is not available at the time of admission is required to upload internet 
copy / Digi Locker copy of result within 07 working days of the announcement of the final examination 
result to confirm the program eligibility. The candidate’s admission will be revoked, if they fail to 
present the mandatory document within the specified timeline. 

 

 Candidates who have cleared their 10 + 2 (12th Standard) by doing a part time course or through 
distance learning, correspondence course externally, open school from a recognized University are 
eligible to apply & register as per UGC guidelines. 

 

 If at any stage of the program it is found that a candidate does not meet the eligibility criteria or 

has furnished incorrect information in the application form, his/her admission to the course, 

even if already admitted, will stand cancelled. Fees will be refunded as per the applicable refund 

rule clause. If the candidate does not voluntarily withdraw, the University will proceed with 

cancellation of admission. 

 

 The admission information handout's eligibility requirements will serve as the only document for 
program eligibility. School's brochure or prospectus or any other promotional material will only be used 
as a guide and not be used to refer eligibility.   

 

 The payment of fees does not confirm fulfilment of the admission eligibility criteria. Admission will be 
granted only after verification of all required documents and compliance with the prescribed eligibility 
norms. 

 
 

Selection Process:  

 Merit list will be prepared based on the performance of the candidate in NMIMS-NPAT / NMIMS-CET / 

NMIMS- MST / NMIMS – LAT exam. 

  The decision regarding the cut-off of the merit list will solely lie with SVKM’s NMIMS. 

Note: 
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 Candidate will not be considered for merit list if they fail to update the correct information in the 

online registration form. 

 It is the sole responsibility of the candidate to ensure that correct marks are entered. 

 At any given point of time, if it is found that the information given by candidate i.e 12th or equivalent 

exam is incorrect, the candidate admission will be cancelled and fees will be refunded as per 

prescribed refund rules.  

 

 For Engineering: Candidates will be called for Counselling as per their merit. In the counseling session, 

candidates will be given admission to various specialization as per their merit, choice and availability of 

specialization as per eligibility criteria.  

 
Hostel Facility for Admitted Candidates: 
After completing the payment of the admission fee, candidates may apply online for hostel 
accommodation through NMIMS hostel application portal. Once the hostel application is approved and the 
candidate receives communication requesting payment of the hostel fee, the payment can be made online. 
Hostel accommodation is allotted on a first-come, first-served basis. 
 
Please note that hostel accommodation is compulsory for students at: 
 
NMIMS Indore Campus (except for students who are residents of Indore) 
 
NMIMS Hyderabad Campus (except for students whose domicile is Jadcherla, Shadnagar, or Mahbubnagar) 
 
NMIMS Bengaluru Campus (except for students who are residents of Bengaluru (with parents only)), 
Students Residents of Bangalore and not opting hostel accommodation need to provide Address proof 
(Aadhar Card of student and parents with Bengaluru Residence Address) for verification purpose. 
 
NMIMS Shirpur Campus (Hostel accommodation is compulsory in NMIMS Shirpur Campus, except for 
students from Shirpur Taluka or residents (with parents only) within 30 km (by road) of NMIMS Shirpur 
Campus. (Aadhar Card of student and parents will be compulsory). 

  

Refund Rules for all programs / Schools  

Refund Rules: As per the notification of UGC.   

 

Important Instructions after merit list:  

 For cancellation / withdrawal of admission: Withdrawal /cancellation means voluntary withdrawal / 

cancellation by candidate for any reason. Candidate should 

visit https://upload.nmims.edu/admission/cancellation/  

https://upload.nmims.edu/admission/cancellation/
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 Canvassing in any form for admission will disqualify the candidature.  

 If at any stage, it is found that a candidate does not satisfy the eligibility criteria or the information 

furnished by him/her in the application form is incorrect, his/her admission to the course, even if 

selected, will stand cancelled and fees shall be refunded as per refund rule clauses.   

 It is the sole responsibility of the candidates to ascertain whether they possess the necessary and 

requisite qualification for the admission to the courses at NMIMS. 

 NMIMS will start program only if 20 candidates have taken admission. If 20 candidates do not take 

admission the tuition fees of students who have taken admission for the program shall be refunded. 

Alternately students shall be offered admission to other programs based on seat availability. 

 All matters of dispute will be subject to the legal jurisdiction of Mumbai only.  

 The candidate must have appeared for all his subject(s) / exams before the commencement of the 

respective program (s) of NMIMS (Deemed to be University). The examination of none of the subjects 

should be held after the commencement of the respective course.  

 Candidates whose final mark sheet of the qualified examination is not available at the time of their 

provisional admission, is required to submit their final marksheet copy as soon as the result declared. 

In such case, if the candidate fail to meet the required eligibility criteria then his admission will be 

cancelled and the fees will be refunded as per NMIMS refund rules (even after course 

commencement). 

 Admission to program is considered as “Provisional Admission” till all required and mandatory 

documents are submitted by the candidate and the same is verified and approved. If it is found that 

the candidate is not eligible at any stage (even after the course commencement), admission will be 

cancelled and fees will be refunded as per refund rule clauses even if selected/ admitted to the 

program. 

 

Annexure (School wise details):  
 

Fees for 2025 Batch (Last year) for information only. Fees for the 2026 Batch will be intimated at the time of 

admission. 

(Per annum, in  Rupees) 
Program Mumbai Shirpur Navi 

Mumbai 
Bengaluru Hyderabad Indore Chandigarh 

PROGRAM UNDER :  NPAT 

BBA 4,00,000/-  3,25,000/- 3,25,000/- 3,00,000/- 2,75,000/- 3,00,000/- 

B.Com  2,80,000/-  2,00,000/- 1,75,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,50,000/- 1,25,000/- 

B.Sc. Finance 4,00,000/-  
 

3,40,000/- 

 

3,40,000/- - -  
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BBA (Fin. Tech) 4,00,000/-       

BBA MBA INTEGRATED  
 

6,56,000       

B.Sc. Economics 3,85,000/-  
 

2,75,000/- 
 

2,75,000/-    

BA in Liberal Arts 4,75,000/- 
 

      

BBA - Branding and 
Advertising  

 

5,50,000/-       

BBA   
(International Business) 

 

5,06,000/-       

Bachelor in Business 
Management & Marketing 

 

9,50,000/-       

BBA Finance 8,25,000/-       

PROGRAM UNDER :  NMIMS-CET 

B. Pharm + MBA (Pharma 
Tech) 

4,75,000/- 
 

2,75,000/- Fees 
awaited, 

admissions 
subject to 
approvals 

-- 
 

2,25,000/- 
2,75,000/- -- 

B Tech - Artificial 

Intelligence 
 5,00,000/- -- 

-- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Civil Engineering 3,75,000/- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Computer 

Engineering 

5,00,000/- 2,50,000/- 3,00,000/- -- 2,25,000/- 2,25,000/- 2,75,000/- 

B Tech - Computer 

Science 

-- 2,50,000/- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Electronics & 
Telecommunication 
Engineering 

 

4,50,000/- 
-- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Mechanical 
Engineering 

3,75,000/- 
 

-- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Mechatronics 
 

4,50,000/- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Computer 
Science & Business 
System 

5,00,000/- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Data Science 5,00,000/- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech – Information 
Technology 

 

5,00,000/- 
2,50,000/- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Artificial 
Intelligence and Machine 
Learning 

-- 
 

 

2,50,000/- 
-- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Computer 
Science & Engineering 
(Cyber Security) 

 
5,00,000/- 

-- -- -- -- -- -- 

B Tech - Computer 
Science & Engineering 
(Data Science)  

 

5,00,000/- 2,50,000/- -- -- 2,25,000/- -- 2,75,000/- 

B Tech - Artificial 
Intelligence & Data 
Science 

-- -- 3,00,000/- -- --  

2,25,000/- 
-- 
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MBA Tech - Information 
Technology 

5,50,000/- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

MBA Tech - Computer 
Engineering 

 

5,50,000/- 
 

3,00,000/- 
 

3,90,000/-  
-- -- 3,00,000/-  -- 

MBA Tech - Data Science 5,50,000/-  

-- 
-- -- -- -- -- 

MBA Tech - Artificial 
Intelligence 

 

5,50,000/- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

PROGRAM UNDER : NMIMS- MST 

B.Sc. (Applied 
Mathematical 
Computing)  

2,00,000/-        

B. Sc. (Applied Statistics 
and Analytics)  

2,50,000/-        

B.Sc. (Data Science)  
 

2,00,000/-       

PROGRAM UNDER : NMIMS-LAT 

B.A.,LL.B.(Hons) 
 

3,75,000/-   

2,75,000/- 

 

2,25,000/- 
 

1,25,000/- 
 

2,00,000/- 
 

2,00,000/- 

B.B.A.,LL.B.(Hons)  

3,75,000/- 
  

2,75,000/- 
 

2,25,000/- 
 

1,25,000/- 
 

2,00,000/- 
 

2,00,000/- 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

 

NMIMS Admission / Application / Technical related queries  

1. Toll- Free No.: 18001025138 - Monday to Friday (except public holidays), Saturday (only 2nd and 4th 

Saturday) Time: 09:00 - 18:00 hrs 

 

2. (b) For any support and assistance kindly login to the dashboard https://apply.nmims.edu & raise a 

query in my query section. 

 

In case of any query regarding exam scheduling or test center related, please write: 

1. To schedule exam or get more information through a Call Center :  

http://www.pearsonvue.com/nmims/contact. 

Upon dialing, candidate will hear the IVR options. Please hear them carefully and feel free to choose 

to skip the Safe harbor, then Non-IT exams and then the option for all other exams to reach the 

correct agents faster. 

2. For further support for scheduling exam : http://pearsonvue.com/contact/asiapac/customerservice/ 

http://www.pearsonvue.com/nmims/contact
http://pearsonvue.com/contact/asiapac/customerservice/

